1
P/N:PM0258 REV. 3.0,JUL. 17, 2001
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 4M x 8 (byte mode)
- 2M x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time
- Random access: 100ns (max.)

- 44 pin SOP (500mil)
- 48 pin TSOP (12mm x 20mm)
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Page Access Package
Time Time
MX23C3211MC-10 100ns 30ns 44 pin SOP
MX23C3211MC-12 120ns 50ns 44 pin SOP
MX23C3211TC-10 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23C3211TC-12 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23C3211RC-10 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23C3211RC-12 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
PIN DESCRIPTION
Symbol Pin Function
A0~A20 Address Inputs